WILLIAM J. EVANS (5276)
MICHAEL J. MALMQUIST (5310)
SETH P. HOBBY (10742)
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
One Utah Center
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800
Post Office Box 45898
Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0898

Telephone: (801) 532-1234 Facsimile: (801) 536-6111

Attorneys for Milford Wind Corridor, LLC

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of Milford Wind Corridor Phase I, LLC and Milford Wind Corridor Phase II, LLC for Certificates of Convenience and Necessity for the Milford Phase I and Phase II Wind Power Project

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 08-2490-01

Milford Wind Corridor Phase I, LLC and Milford Wind Corridor Phase II, LLC (collectively "Milford"), through their undersigned counsel submits the following Amended Certificate of Service of its Reply Memorandum in Support of Motion to Dismiss their Application for Certificate of Convenience and Necessity, and Response to the Action Request Response of the Division of Public Utilities.

DATED this 18th day of April, 2008.

/s/ William J. Evans

WILLIAM J. EVANS
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
Attorneys for Milford Wind Corridor Phase I, LLC
and Milford Wind Corridor Phase II, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 17th day of April, 2008, I caused to be sent by electronic mail a true and correct copy of Milford's REPLY MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO DISMISS THE APPLICATION OF MILFORD I AND MILFORD II FOR CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AND RESPONSE TO THE ACTION REQUEST RESPONSE OF THE DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES to the following, and that on the 18th day of April, 2008, I caused the same to be mailed, first class, postage prepaid, along with a true and correct copy of this AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE to the following:

Michael L. Ginsberg
Patricia E. Schmid
Assistant Attorneys General
Utah Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mginsberg@utah.gov
pschmid@utah.gov

Paul H. Proctor
Assistant Attorney General
Utah Committee of Consumer
Services
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pproctor@utah.gov

Mark C. Moench
Daniel E. Solander
Rocky Mountain Power
201 South Main Street #2300
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mark.moench@pacificorp.com
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com

Matthew F. McNulty III
Florence Vincent
VanCott, Bagley, Cornwall &
McCarthy
Attorneys for Utah Associated
Municipal Power Systems
36 South State Street, Suite 1900
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-1478
mmcnulty@vancott.com
fvincent@vancott.com

/s/ Colette V. Dubois